Edgar Filing: FINDEX COM INC - Form 10QSB/A

22

adjustment to the beginning retained earnings of the year ended December 31, 2003 on the 2004 quarterly and
annual filings. Our revised consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2000 reflects an
adjustment to revenue and reported the correction on Form 10-KSB/A for the year then ended. This revision had no
net effect on the net loss for the three and six months ended June 30, 2004 or retained deficit at June 30, 2004 or
December 31, 2003.

§  We have also reclassified various other expense items in our condensed consolidated statements of operations for
the three and six months ended June 30, 2004 to conform to the presentation in the statements of operations for the
year ended December 31, 2004. There was no net effect on net income (loss) from these reclassifications for the
three and six months ended June 30, 2004.

F-11

Edgar Filing: FINDEX COM INC - Form 10QSB/A

23

Table of Contents

A summary of the effects of these changes is as follows:

Findex.com, Inc.
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Six Months Ended June 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

As
Originally
Reported

As
Restated Change

Revenues, net of reserves and
allowances $ 2,499,215 $ 2,653,853 $ 154,638 (a)
Cost of sales 630,791 740,069 109,278 (b)
Gross profit 1,868,424 1,913,784 45,360
Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 497,049 510,501 13,452 (c)
General and
administrative 1,249,306 1,171,574 (77,732) (d)
Inventory write down 32,396 --- (32,396) (e)
Rebate reserve
adjustment (266,301) --- 266,301 (f)
Bad deb provision 2,500 2,500 ---
Depreciation and
amortization 22,886 274,639 251,753 (g)
Total operating expenses 1,537,836 1,959,214 421,378
Earnings (loss) from operations 330,588 (45,430) (376,018)
Other expenses, net (30,518) (30,518) ---
Income (loss) before
income taxes

Edgar Filing: FINDEX COM INC - Form 10QSB/A

24